= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o gIF
2 (11) :%XE“
o g

=1}

47) _E

5(2) m
o o
Ly
o g
o [
0e Py
)

3lb higher.

600244

624047

284120

220343

426014

625157

153573

212997

758-407

523241

291126

b g Kyllachy - Regina

GLORY FIGHTER 40D
b g Kyllachy - Isola Verde

SECRETFACT 16 CcD

br g Sakhee's Secret - Matterofact

ARISHKA (IRE) 126 D
b f Dandy Man - Symbol Of Peace

Top Tip: SECRETFACT (10)
Watch out for: ACCLAIM THE NATION (4)

59-7

69-6v

59-6p

69-6p

59-6

79-3t

99 -0bt

58-13

38-13

68-13

38-8

(R5) 19:20 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 5f 21y
Commercial Flooring Company Ltd Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

THE DALEY EXPRESS (IRE) 40 D

b g Elzaam - Seraphina

KING ROBERT 17cD
b g Royal Applause - Generously Gifted

A SURE WELCOME 24 cD

b g Pastoral Pursuits - Croeso Bach

ACCLAIM THE NATION (IRE) 44 cD

b g Acclamation - Dani Ridge

MERRY BANTER 13D
b m Bated Breath - Merry Diva

YOU'RE COOL 52 cb

b g Exceed and Excel - Ja One

FOXY FOREVER (IRE) 13 CD
b g Kodiac - Northern Tara

NIBRAS AGAIN 19D

David Probert
R Harris

David Egan
Charlie Wallis

Scott McCullagh (5)
J L Spearing

T Eaves
E J Alston

Harry Bentley
P T Midgley

Lewis Edmunds
J Balding

P J McDonald
M Wigham

Connor Murtagh (3)
P T Midgley

G Mosse
C Hills

J Quinn
M S Saunders

Josephine Gordon
Daniel Kubler

ATR VERDICT: Acclaim The Nation continued his consistent run of results with third at Doncaster
last time and has claims, while Merry Banter followed up an Epsom win with a slightly disappointing
effort at Yarmouth last time. Veteran Foxy Forever has claims on the back of his Yarmouth third, but
preference is for SECRETFACT, who flew home to score at Bath last time and could follow up off just

84

84

84

84

81

78

77

78

77

73

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

Jilly CovrLaso Fos
ana=30I12


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

