

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 19:20 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 5f 21y

Commercial Flooring Company Ltd Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)		600244	<b>THE DALEY EXPRESS</b> (IRE) 40 D b g Elzaam - Seraphina	59-7	David Probert R Harris	85
2 (11)		624047	<b>KING ROBERT</b> 17 C D b g Royal Applause - Generously Gifted	6 9 - 6v	David Egan Charlie Wallis	84
3 (8)	; * ;°	284120	A SURE WELCOME 24 CD b g Pastoral Pursuits - Croeso Bach	5 9 - 6p	Scott McCullagh (5) J L Spearing	84
4 (7)		220343	<b>ACCLAIM THE NATION</b> (IRE) 44 CD b g Acclamation - Dani Ridge	6 9 - 6p	T Eaves E J Alston	84
5 (2)		426014	MERRY BANTER 13 D b m Bated Breath - Merry Diva	59-6	Harry Bentley P T Midgley	84
6 (4)		625157	YOU'RE COOL 52 CD b g Exceed and Excel - Ja One	7 9 - 3t	Lewis Edmunds J Balding	81
7 (1)		153573	<b>FOXY FOREVER</b> (IRE) 13 CD b g Kodiac - Northern Tara	9 9 - 0bt	P J McDonald M Wigham	78
8 (6)		212997	NIBRAS AGAIN 19 D b g Kyllachy - Regina	5 8 - 13	Connor Murtagh (3) P T Midgley	77
9 (10)		758-407	<b>GLORY FIGHTER</b> 40 D b g Kyllachy - Isola Verde	3 8 - 13	G Mosse C Hills	78
10 (5)		523241	<b>SECRETFACT</b> 16 CD br g Sakhee's Secret - Matterofact	68-13	J Quinn M S Saunders	77
11 (9)		291126	<b>ARISHKA</b> (IRE) 126 D b f Dandy Man - Symbol Of Peace	38-8	Josephine Gordon Daniel Kubler	73

**ATR VERDICT:** Acclaim The Nation continued his consistent run of results with third at Doncaster last time and has claims, while Merry Banter followed up an Epsom win with a slightly disappointing effort at Yarmouth last time. Veteran Foxy Forever has claims on the back of his Yarmouth third, but preference is for SECRETFACT, who flew home to score at Bath last time and could follow up off just 3lb higher.

**Top Tip:** SECRETFACT (10)

Watch out for: ACCLAIM THE NATION (4)







